                    Alex Hernandez
                        Home
                        Comments
            of 20
            Embed
                            Home
                        TB04002002E
                        Apr 06, 2018

Open Drives
Catalog Number Selection
Table 5. MVX9000 Catalog Numbering System
Product Selection
Table 6. MVX9000 Basic Controller IP20
Horsepower ratings are based on the use of a 240V or 480V NEMA
B,4- or 6-pole squirrel cage induction motor and are for reference
only.Units are to be selected such that the motor current is less
than orequal to the MVX9000 rated continuous output current.
For 208V, 380V or 415V applications, select the unit such that
the motorcurrent is less than or equal to the MVX9000 rated
continuous outputcurrent.
Options
Table 7. Field Options Kits
Description Input Amp.Single-/3-PhaseRating
ContinuousOutputAmpRating
CatalogNumber
PriceU.S. $Hp Volts
1/41/21
90 130 6.3/9.0/
18.0/
1.62.54.2
MVXF25A0-1MVXF50A0-1MVX001A0-1
1/212357-1/2
200 240 6.3/2.911.5/6.315.7/8.827.5/12.5/19.6/31.5
2.55.07.0
101725
MVXF50A0-2MVX001A0-2MVX002A0-2MVX003A0-2MVX005A0-2MVX007A0-2
12357-1/2
10
380 480 /4.2/5.7/7.0/8.5/14/20.6
3.04.05.08.2
1318
MVX001A0-4MVX002A0-4MVX003A0-4MVX005A0-4MVX007A0-4MVX010A0-4
12357-1/2
10
500 600 /2.4/4.2/5.9/7.0/10.5/12.9
1.73.04.26.69.9
12.2
MVX001A0-5MVX002A0-5MVX003A0-5MVX005A0-5MVX007A0-5MVX010A0-5
M V X 0 0 1 A 0 - 2
Base CatalogNumber
Horsepower
F25 = 1/4 hpF50 = 1/2 hp001 = 1 hp002 = 2 hp003 = 3 hp005 = 5
hp007 = 7-1/2 hp010 = 10 hp
Series
A
Enclosure
0 = IP20
Voltage
1 = 115V AC2 = 240V AC4 = 480V AC5 = 575V AC
Description CatalogNumber
PriceU.S. $
Keypads
Copy KeypadNormal KeypadRemote Kit
MVXCOPYMVXKPDMVXRM
Miscellaneous OptionsExtension I/ODIN Rail
MVXEIOMVXDR
CommunicationsDeviceNet Module MVXDN
NEMA 1 EnclosureSmall FrameLarge Frame
MVXENCSMVXENCL
3% Line Reactor, 1-phase1/2 hp, 240V1 hp, 240V2 hp, 240V3 hp,
240V
K64-000988-8091K64-000988-0120K64-000988-0180K64-000988-0250
3% Line Reactor, 3-phase1 hp, 480V2 hp, 480V3 hp, 480V5 hp,
480V7-1/2 hp, 480V10 hp, 480V
K64-000989-2091K64-000989-4091K64-000989-4091K64-000989-8091K64-000989-0180K64-000989-0250
1/2 hp, 240V1 hp, 240V2 hp, 240V3 hp, 240V5 hp, 240V7-1/2 hp,
240V
K64-000988-2091K64-000988-4091K64-000988-8091K64-000988-0120K64-000988-0180K64-000988-0250

Guide.
Catalog Number Selection
Table 30. Enclosed Microdrive Catalog Numbering System
Frame (hp) only available at 208 240V. Frame (hp) only available
at 380 480V.
MVX hp Box No. Shipping Wt.Lbs. (kg)
1/2 2 (240V) L 25 (11)
1 3 (575, 480V) L 27 (12)
3 5 (240V) B1 31 (14)
5 (575, 480V) B1 31 (14)
7-1/2 (240V) C 42 (19)
7-1/2 10 (575, 480V) C 42 (19)
MVX hp Box No. Shipping Wt.Lbs. (kg)
1/2 2 (240V) M 28 (13)
1 3 (575, 480V) M 30 (14)
3 5 (240V) B1 35 (16)
5 (575, 480V) B1 35 (16)
7-1/2 (240V) C 55 (25)
7-1/2 10 (575, 480V) C 57 (26)
MVX hp Box No. Shipping Wt.Lbs. (kg)
1/2 1 (240V) L 29 (13)
1 2 (575, 480V) L 29 (13)
2 (240V) M 32 (15)
3 (575, 480V) M 32 (15)
3 (240V) B1 35 (16)
5 (575, 480V) B1 35 (16)
5 (240V) C 48 (22)
7-1/2 (575, 480V) C 48 (22)
7-1/2 (240V) D 55 (25)
10 (575, 480V) D 55 (25)
MVX hp Box No. Shipping Wt.Lbs. (kg)
1/2 2 (240V) M 35 (16)
1 3 (575, 480V) M 37 (17)
3 5 (240V) C 42 (19)
5 7-1/2 (575, 480V) C 44 (20)
7-1/2 (240V) D 60 (27)
10 (575, 480V) D 65 (30)
E C S 8 0 B 1 B A A - C 1
Design
S = Solid-State
Class Page
80 = Non-combination81 = Disconnect Switch Combination82 = Motor
Circuit Protector Combination
161718
Frame (hp)
B = 1/2
C = 1D = 2E = 3
F = 5G = 7-1/2
H = 10
Enclosure Type
1 = 1 General Purpose2 = 3R Rainproof3 = 4 Painted Steel
4 = 4X 304-Grade Stainless Steel8 = 12 Dust-Tight9 = 4X
316-Grade Stainless Steel
Modification Codes
See Pages 12 14
Disconnect Rating Fuse Clips
A = NoneC = 30A (J)
E = 30A (R)
Circuit Breaker Rating
A = 15 AmpB = 20 AmpD = 30 Amp
E = 40 AmpF = 50 Amp
Cover Control
See Page 11Voltage
B = 208 240VC = 380 480VD = 575V
8/3/2019 TB04002002E
16/20
June 2006
16
For more information visit: www.EatonElectrical.com
TB04002002E
MVX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives
Enclosed Drives
Product Selection